
場

次

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

【備

1.參

教

事

至

2.聯

古

   

 

 

 

 

臺北

場

次 

授課 

教師 

吳蘋珊

李怡慧

陳麗如

林季蓉

張靖苓

洪寧利

黃郁芸

備註】： 

參與對象以本

教師參加，共

事先電話報名

至本校教務處

聯絡電話：2

古亭國中教務

        
自 101-2

授課，至

開授課。

北市立古

科目 

珊 理化 

慧 數學 

如 英文 

蓉 家政 

苓 音樂 

利 公民 

芸 國文 

本校教師為

共同成長

名，並於表

處報到並領

23090986-

務處陳怡雲

        
起辦理全

至 106-2 已

 

古亭國中

授課 

日期 

11/20(二

11/21(三

11/26(一

12/6(四

12/18(二

12/19(三

12/20(四

為主，亦歡

。如欲參與

表定授課時

領取資料

-210、211

雲主任、劉

        
全市/全校性

已辦理 86 場

中 107 學年

授課

節次

二) 5 

三) 5 

一) 5 

四) 3 

二) 3 

三) 2 

四) 5 

歡迎本市各

與觀課，煩

時間前 10 分

。 

 

劉權賢組長

         
性公開

場次公

年度第 1

議課

節次

6 

6 

6 

4 

4 

3 

6 

各校

煩請

分鐘

長 

        

1 學期公

授課

班級

801 

906 

702 

906 

(家政教室

902 

904 

701 

      

公開授課場

授課

3-5 聲

要

2-

U3-R

室)
丹麥甜

談音

德步西

威

第五

個人與

經

第十

語

場次一覽

課單元 

聲音三

要素 

-2 圓 

Review2 

麥甜吐司 

音說畫-

步西與拉

威爾 

五單元 

人與家庭

經濟 

十課-論

語選 

覽表 

外聘委員

南港高中

陳柏亨老

余  霖校

余  霖校

黃淑馨校

黃淑馨校

余  霖校

余  霖校

 

員 

中 

老師

校長

校長

校長

校長

校長

校長


